
Page 1 of 1 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-164/540 
Date: 25.03.2022 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL through e-mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 

before 3:00 PM, 27.03.2022. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained 

by UPMSCL. 

S.N 
Name of the 

bidder 

Firm level 

observations/Clarificati

ons 

EDL Code EDL Item 
Drug level 

observations/Clarifications 

1 

  

  

Micron 

Pharmaceutic

als 

  

  

_ 

 

 

NE-0001 

Propoxyphene 65mg (Tab/Cap) 

10 per strip 

Product permission is not as per 

tender requirement 

 

Firm has submitted market 

standing certificate only from 

Dec 2020 to Dec 2021 

D210003 

Kit-2:Tablet Secnidazole 1 grams 

(Two Tablet per kit); Tablet 

Fluconazole 150 mg (1 Tablet per 

kit) 

_ 

 

 

D210004 

Kit-4: Capsule/Tablet 

Doxycycline 100 mg (30 no. per 

kit); Tablet Azithromycin 1 gram  

(1 Tablet per kit) 

Film coated tablet is mentioned in 

Product permission & market 

standing certificate.  

2 

  

  

  

  

Unicure 

India Ltd 

 

 

 

 

License validity is 

mentioned as 31.12.2021 

in GMP & GLP 

certificate while it is 

issued on 11.01.2022. 

Kindly Clarify. 

 

 

 

 

D340009 
ACT-SP COMBI PACK 5-8 yrs, 

(As per NVBDCP specification)# 
_ 

D340010 

ACT-SP COMBI PACK 9-14 yrs, 

(As per NVBDCP specification) 

# 

_ 

 

 

D340011 

ACT-SP COMBI PACK Adults, 

(As per NVBDCP specification) 

# 

_ 

D210003 

Kit-2:Tablet Secnidazole 1 grams 

(Two Tablet per kit); Tablet 

Fluconazole 150 mg (1 Tablet per 

kit) 

Film coated tablet is mentioned in 

Product permission & market 

standing certificate.  

D210004 

Kit-4: Capsule/Tablet 

Doxycycline 100 mg (30 no. per 

kit); Tablet Azithromycin 1 gram  

(1 Tablet per kit) 

Film coated tablet is mentioned in 

Product permission & market 

standing certificate.  

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 


